
2023 National High School Invitational

Overall Statistics for Huntington Beach (as of Mar 31, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 3-0   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 3-0   : 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Ralphy Velazquez  . 6 0 0 3-3 10 1 6 1 1 0 6 9  . 9 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 5 8 3 1 0 0-0 16 4 0 1.000

Dean Carpentier  . 5 0 0 3-3 10 3 5 2 0 0 1 7  . 7 0 0 1 1 2 0  . 5 8 3 0 0 0-0 4 6 2  . 8 3 3

Bradley Navarro  . 5 0 0 3-3 8 2 4 0 0 0 4 4  . 5 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 4 4 4 1 1 0-0 6 0 0 1.000

Trent Grindlinger  . 4 0 0 3-3 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 4 0 0 5 0 0 0  . 7 0 0 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000

Tony Martinez  . 3 3 3 3-3 6 0 2 1 0 0 1 3  . 5 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0-0 1 5 0 1.000

Colby Turner  . 3 3 3 3-3 6 1 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 1 3 0 0  . 6 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

Linkin Garcia  . 2 5 0 3-3 8 0 2 1 0 0 1 3  . 3 7 5 3 0 2 0  . 4 5 5 0 1 0-0 11 0 0 1.000

Aidan Espinoza  . 0 0 0 3-3 10 1 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000

Brian Trujillo  . 0 0 0 3-3 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 0  . 2 2 2 1 0 0-0 6 7 0 1.000

C.J. Weinstein  . 0 0 0 3-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Nate Cox  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Will Bennett  . 0 0 0 2-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 1 2  . 6 0 0

Travis Curry  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 1  . 6 6 7

John Petrie  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Trevor Goldenetz  . 0 0 0 3-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Braedon Peterson-Che  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Ethan Laghaei  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Jett Burden  . 0 0 0 3-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 3 1 1 3 74 17 23 5 1 0 17 30  . 4 0 5 14 5 12 0  . 4 2 9 5 2 2-2 63 26 6  . 9 3 7

Opponents  . 2 5 6 3 86 8 22 2 0 0 6 24  . 2 7 9 9 3 16 0  . 3 4 7 0 2 2-2 60 25 2  . 9 7 7

LOB - Team (23), Opp (29). DPs turned - Team (1), Opp (3). IBB - Team (1), R. Velazquez 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Brad Grindlinger  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 4.0 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 0  . 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 0

Tyler Bellerose  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 1 3.0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Colin McNiven  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 1 2.0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Gavin Pacheco  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Nathan Aceves  2 . 2 5 1-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 4.0 5 1 1 1 4 0 0 0  . 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 2

Wyatt Thomas  3 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 3 3 1 0 3 2 0 0  . 2 1 4 2 1 0 0 0

Carson Lane  6 . 7 5 1-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 4.0 7 3 3 3 2 0 0 0  . 3 8 9 0 1 0 0 0

Totals  2 . 1 4 3-0 3 3 0 0/0 2 21.0 22 8 5 9 16 2 0 0  . 2 5 6 3 3 0 0 2

Opponents  7 . 6 5 0-3 3 3 0 0/0 0 20.0 23 17 17 14 12 5 1 0  . 3 1 1 3 5 0 5 2

Pickoffs - Team (2), T. Grindling 1, R. Velazquez 1. SBA/ATT - C. McNiven (1-1), T. Bellerose (1-1), R. Velazquez (1-1), T.

Grindling (1-1).



2023 National High School Invitational

Overall Statistics for Huntington Beach (as of Mar 31, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Ralphy Velazquez 20 16 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Brian Trujillo 13 6 7 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Linkin Garcia 11 11 0 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Trent Grindlinger 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Bradley Navarro 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Tony Martinez 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Aidan Espinoza 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Colby Turner 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Braedon Peterson-Che 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Tyler Bellerose 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Colin McNiven 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Dean Carpentier 12 4 6 2  . 8 3 3 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Travis Curry 3 2 0 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Nathan Aceves 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Will Bennett 5 2 1 2  . 6 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

John Petrie 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Wyatt Thomas 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Nate Cox 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

C.J. Weinstein 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jett Burden 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Carson Lane 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Trevor Goldenetz 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Gavin Pacheco 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Brad Grindlinger 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Ethan Laghaei 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 95 63 26 6  . 9 3 7 1 2 0 1.000 0 0

Opponents 87 60 25 2  . 9 7 7 3 2 0 1.000 0 0


